vranno essere confermate da dati osservazionali
ottenuti dalla pratica clinica quotidiana.

DISCLAIMER
Il presente studio è stato supportato da

Janssen-Cilag Spa.

Tabella XV
Rapporto costo-efficacia (analisi di sensibilità sull’effetto prezzi)

 Molecole DDD €/DDD
Rapporto C/E

(€/giorni stabili)

Risperidone 5 mg 2,63 27,17

Olanzapina 10 mg 3,20 26,64

Quetiapina 400 mg 2,79 27,80

Aripiprazolo 15 mg 3,20 27,73

Paliperidone ER 6 mg 3,20 25,92

Figura 5
Sintesi dei risultati di costo-efficacia (scenario base e analisi di sensibilità - S1,
S2, S3 -)

 Scenario base = prezzi attuali del SSN e dose die come DDD

 S1 = prezzi attuali del SSN e dose die da studi clinici (cfr. testo per i dettagli)

 S2 = prezzi attuali del SSN, dose die come DDD e variazione +/-30% nelle
percentuali di interruzione di terapia

 S3 = dose die come DDD e prezzi al lordo degli sconti SSN

24,00

24,50

25,00

25,50

26,00

26,50

27,00

27,50

28,00

28,50

29,00

Scenario
base
DDD

S1
dosaggi

S2
% interruzioni

-30%

S2
% interruzioni

+30%

S3
prezzi

C
os

ti
(
)

Risperidone
Olanzapina
Quetiapina

Aripiprazolo
Paliperidone ER

Analisi costo-efficacia di paliperidone ER nel trattamento delle ricadute della schizofrenia

106 © SEEd Tutti i diritti riservati Farmeconomia e percorsi terapeutici 2008; 9(2)

BIBLIOGRAFIA

1. Mueser KT, McGurk SR. Schizophrenia. Lancet 2004; 363: 2063-72

2. Nasrallah H. A review of the effect of atypical antipsychotics on weight. Psychoneuroendocrin 2003; 28 (suppl 1):
83-96

3. Lambert TJ, Castle DJ. Pharmachological approaches to the management of schizophrenia. Med J Aust 2003; 178
(suppl): S57-61

4. Kane JM, Leucht S, Carpenter D, Docherty JP; Expert consensus panel for optimizing pharmacologic treatment
of psychotic disorders. The expert consensus guideline series: optimizing pharmacologic treatment of psychotic
disorders. J Clin Psychiatry 2003; 64 (suppl 12): 5-19

5. Gerlach J. Improving outcome in schizophrenia: the potential importance of EPS and neuroleptic dysphoria. Ann
Clin Psychiatry 2002; 14: 47-57

6. Casey DE. Implications of the CATIE trial on treatment: extrapyramidal symptoms. CNS Spectr 2006; 11 (suppl
7): 25-31

7. Chrzanowski WK, Marcus RN, Torbeyns A, Nyilas M, McQuade RD. Effectiveness of long-term aripiprazole
therapy in patients with acutely elapsing or chronic, stable schizophrenia: a 52-week, open-label comparison with
olanzapine. Psychopharmacology (Berl) 2006; 189: 259-266

8. Newcomer JW. Metabolic considerations in the use of antipsychiotic medications: a review of recent evidence.
J Clin Psychiatry 2007; 68 (suppl 1): 20-7

9. Marder SR, Kramer M, Ford L, Eerdekens E, Lim P, Eerdekens M, Lowy A. Efficacy and safety of paliperidone ex-
tended-release tablets: results of a 6-week, randomized, placebo-controlled study. Biol Psychiatry 2007; 62:1363-70

10. Cohn T, Prud’homme D, Streiner D, Kameh H, Remington G. Characterizing coronary heart disease risk in chronic
schizophrenia: high prevalence of the metabolic syndrome. Can J Psychiatry 2004; 49: 753-60

11. Thakore JH. Metabolic syndrome and schizophrenia. Br J Psychiatry 2005; 186: 455-6

12. Usher K, Foster K, Park T. The metabolic syndrome and schizophrenia: the latest evidence and nursing guidelines
for management. J Psychiatr Ment Health Nurs 2006; 13: 730-4

13. Lucioni C, Mazzi S, Cerra C, Lottaroli S. I costi della sindrome metabolica. Pharmacoeconomics IRA 2005, 7: 1-11

14. Lieberman JA, Stroup TS, McEvoy JP, Swartz MS, Rosenheck RA, Perkins DO, et al. Clinical Antipsychotic Trials
of Intervention Effectiveness (CATIE) Investigators. Effectiveness of antipsychotic drugs in patients with chronic
schizophrenia. N Engl J Med 2005; 353: 1209-23

15. Marder SR. Overview of partial compliance. J Clin Psychiatry 2003; 64 (suppl 16): 3-9

16. Meltzer HI, Bobo WV; Interpreting the Efficacy Findings in the CATIE Study: what clinicians should know. CNS
Spectr 2006; 11(suppl 7):14-24

17. Dlugosz H, Nasrallah HA. Paliperidone: a new extended-release oral atypical antipsychotic. Expert Opinion Phar-
macother 2007; 8: 2307-13

18. Gazzetta Ufficiale del 5 aprile 2008; Supplemento Ordinario n. 81: 25-35

19. Spina E, Cavallaro R. The pharmacology and safety of paliperidone extended-release in the treatment of schizophre-
nia. Expert Opin Drug Saf 2007; 6: 651-62

20. Conley R, Gupta SK, Sathyan G. Clinical spectrum of the osmotic-controlled release oral delivery system (OROS),
an advanced oral delivery form. Curr Med Res Opin 2006; 22: 1879-92

21. Pani L, Pira L, Marchese G. Antipsychotic efficacy: relationship to optimal D2-receptor occupancy. Eur Psychiatry
2007; 22: 267-75

22. Kane J, Canas F, Kramer M, Ford L, Gassmann-Mayer C, Lim P, Eerdekens M. Treatment of schizophrenia with
paliperidone extended release tablets: a 6-week placebo controlled trial. Schizophrenia Res 2007; 90: 147-161

23. Davidson M, Emsley R, Kramer M, Ford L, Pan G, Lim P, Eerdekens M. Efficacy, safety and early response of
paliperidone extended-release tablets (paliperidone ER): results of a 6-week, randomized, placebo-controlled study.
Schizophrenia Res 2007; 93: 117-130

P. Berto, C. Negrini, L. Ferrannini

107© SEEd Tutti i diritti riservatiFarmeconomia e percorsi terapeutici 2008; 9(2)

24. Eerdekens M, Kramer M, Lane R, et al. Efficacy and tolerability of oral paliperidone extended-release tablets in
the treatment of acute schizophrenia: Pooled data from three 52-week, open-label extension studies poster n 290
presented at the International Congress on Schizophrenia Research; Colorado Springs, Colorado; March 28-April
1, 2007 abstract published on Schizophr Bull 2007; 33: 429

25. Tzimos A, Samokhvalov V, Kramer M, Ford L, Gassmann-Mayer C, Lim P, Eerdekens M. Safety and tolerability of
oral paliperidone extended-release tablets in elderly patients with schizophrenia: a double blind, placebo-controlled